

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 07/09/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0T2304
LOCATION 06-FRE-5-0.0/1.7

IN FRESNO AND KINGS COUNTIES,
ABOUT 11 MILES NORTH OF KETTLEMAN
CITY, FROM 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF
AVENAL CUT-OFF OVERCROSSING TO

PAGE 1
07/10/19
CONTRACT CODE 'B '
35 CONTRACT ITEMS

UPGRADE DOMESTIC WATER, WASTEWATER

FEDERAL AID CIMG-005-5(152)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 12.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 270
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 3,260,142.00 AMOUNT OVER 309,088.00 PERCENT OVER EST 9.48

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	3,569,230.00	2	MERCER-FRASER COMPANY 707 443-6371 00105709 PO BOX 1006; EUREKA CA 95502 FAX 707 443-0277
2	4,031,087.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 559 441-5700 00000089 2716 GRANITE COURT; FRESNO CA 93706 FAX 559 441-5791

06-0T2304
06-FRE-5-0
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 2
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 28 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 29 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 30 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 35 (10%)

06-0T2304
06-FRE-5-0
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 3
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 30 (100%)
	EC APPLICATIONS ANAHEIM CA	1003207	HDPE LINER
	EC APPLICATIONS ANAHEIM CA	1003207	ITEM 35 (3.2%)
	JPAC CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	1000452	ITEM 35 (8.1%)
	JPAC CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	1000452	PLUMBING
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 2 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 5 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0T2304
06-FRE-5-0
07/09/19

BID211
PAGE 4
07/10/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ELECTRICAL
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 35 (28.7%)
	SYNAGRO BALTIMORE MD	801688	ITEM 31 (100%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC HERCULES CA	962263	CLEARING (PARTIAL)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 11 (6.0%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC HERCULES CA	962263	ITEM 12 (100%)
	WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION INC HERCULES CA	962263	ITEMS 12-27

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
4	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6	750.00	4,500.00
5	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	70	75.00	5,250.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
7	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	80	200.00	16,000.00
8	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
9	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
11	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
12	200123	CULTIVATION	SQYD	5,840	4.00	23,360.00
13	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	330	45.00	14,850.00
14	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	760	5.00	3,800.00
15	204045	SOD	SQYD	5,840	12.00	70,080.00
16	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
18	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	450	71.00	31,950.00
19	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	206402	OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
22	208449	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	72	50.00	3,600.00
23 (F)	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	360	6.00	2,160.00
24 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	2,000	7.00	14,000.00
25 (F)	208607	3" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	20	15.00	300.00
26	208670	CHECK VALVE	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
27	208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	20	200.00	4,000.00
28	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	156,000	.10	15,600.00
29	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	156,000	.10	15,600.00
30	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	960	58.00	55,680.00
31	046765	SLUDGE REMOVAL	DRYT	30	2,000.00	60,000.00
32	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	120	100.00	12,000.00
33	802501	4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
34	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00

06-0T2304
06-FRE-5-0
07/09/19

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 6
07/10/19

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	2,882,000.00	2,882,000.00
					TOTAL	3,569,230.00

06-0T2304
06-FRE-5-0
07/09/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
07/10/19

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00
2	15,000.00	15000.00
3	30,000.00	30000.00
4	125.00	750.00
5	65.00	4550.00
6	20,000.00	20000.00
7	62.50	5000.00
8	10,000.00	10000.00
9	750.00	750.00
10	3,000.00	3000.00
11	50,000.00	50000.00
12	3.30	19272.00
13	42.50	14025.00
14	4.00	3040.00
15	11.25	65700.00
16	10,000.00	10000.00
17	13,000.00	13000.00
18	58.00	26100.00
19	6,500.00	6500.00
20	4,500.00	4500.00
21	800.00	1600.00
22	45.00	3240.00
23	5.80	2088.00
24	6.80	13600.00
25	10.80	216.00
26	400.00	1600.00
27	100.00	2000.00
28	.04	6240.00
29	.04	6240.00
30	41.85	40176.00
31	3,800.00	114000.00
32	75.00	9000.00
33	400.00	400.00
34	2,500.00	2500.00
35	3,525,000.00	3525000.00
TOT		4,031,087.00